

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17751/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2011 in FA No. 4812/2010  
& SN No. 16214/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHREE DIGVIJAY CEMENT CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.DEVELOPMENT OFFICER J.J.PAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhavesh Choksi, Adv.  
Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Mishra, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of impugned order of  
High Court on condition that the petitioner shall  
deposit Rs.3 crores (rupees three crores) before  
the Trial Court within six months in three equal  
instalments and continue to deposit Rs. 40,000/-  
(Forty thousand) per month.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master