

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17751/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2011 in Civil Application for Stay No. 16214 of 2010 in First Appeal No. 4812 of 2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHREE DIGVIJAY CEMENT CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.DEVELOPMENT OFFICER J.J.PAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
 Mr. Bhavesh Chokshi, Adv.
 Mr. Debojyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Ms. Palavi Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Srivastava, Adv.
 M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Mr. S. Panda, Adv.
 Mr. Rojalin Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[Madhu Bala]

Sr.PA

(Signed order is placed on the file)

[Veena Khera]

Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.436 OF 2012

(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)NO. 17751 OF 2011)

SHREE DIGVIJAY CEMENT CO. LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

DIST. DEVELOPMENT OFFICER J.J. PAN & ANR.

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Leave granted.

It is represented that the conditional order passed by this Court on 22.7.2011 has duly been complied with. In addition to the same, we direct that the amount deposited before the Trial Court be transferred to the District Development Officer, Jamnagar, Jilla Panchayat, Jamnagar and after such transfer, the Panchayat shall keep the said amount in separate bank account and the deposited amount shall be subject to the result of the First Appeal No. 4812 of 2010 which is pending in the High court.

We request the High Court to take all endeavour for early disposal of the appeal.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
13TH JANUARY, 2012

.....J.
[J. CHELAMESWAR]